HB0568/825065/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 568

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "term" and substitute "terms".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, before "IN" insert "(A)"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

<u>(B)</u>";

in the same line, strike "PERSONALLY" and substitute "<u>PERSONALLY</u>"; in line 11, strike the colon; in line 12, strike "(1) THAT" and substitute "<u>THAT</u>"; in the same line, strike "PERSONALLY IDENTIFIES OR"; in line 13, strike "PERSONALLY"; in the same line, after "STUDENT" insert "<u>WITH REASONABLE CERTAINTY.</u>

(C) "STUDENT DATA" MEANS ANY PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION RELATING TO AN IDENTIFIED OR IDENTIFIABLE STUDENT IN THE STATE.";

and strike beginning with "IN" in line 13 down through "PROVIDER." in line 18.